

Amarjothi House T + 91 421 4311600  
157, Kumaran Road F + 91 421 4326694  
Tirupur 641601 info@amarjothi.net  
Tamil Nadu, India www.amarjothi.net



■ ISO 9001 : 2008 | GOTS-OE | OEKO TEX CERTIFIED

CIN: L171111TZ1987PLC002090

03.08.2018

To

M/s. BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting - Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018**

**Ref: Compliance of regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

The Board of Directors of the Company considered and approved Un-Audited financial results for the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 at the Meeting held on 30.07.2018 at 10.00 A.M.

In this regard, we have published the Un-Audited financial results in newspapers and herewith enclose the same for your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED,**

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'K. Mohanapriya'.

**K.MOHANAPRIYA  
COMPANY SECRETARY**

WEDNESDAY 01-8-2018

**TRINITY MIRROR**



**Amarjothi  
Spinning Mills Ltd**

Regd. Office : 157 Kumaran Road, Tirupur - 641 601.

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018**

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months	Preceding 3	Corresponding 3	Previous year
		Ended	Months	months ended in	ended
		30.06.2018	ended	the previous	31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(Rupees in Lakhs)					
1	(a) Revenue from operations	5861.29	4983.44	5456.48	10945.15
	(b) Other Income	455.82	214.26	42.34	400.29
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6317.11</b>	<b>5197.70</b>	<b>5498.82</b>	<b>11345.44</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	2614.41	2449.63	2360.18	9010.45
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	415.98	168.58	16.92	-200.07
	(d) Employee benefit expense	340.81	355.35	296.81	1382.23
	(e) Finance Costs	385.96	320.37	263.35	1164.62
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	385.99	332.11	332.92	1328.71
	(g) Other expenses	1370.59	1321.41	1549.97	5362.09
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>5513.74</b>	<b>4943.43</b>	<b>4830.15</b>	<b>18048.03</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items &amp; Tax</b>	<b>803.37</b>	<b>249.07</b>	<b>648.67</b>	<b>1297.41</b>
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>803.37</b>	<b>249.07</b>	<b>648.67</b>	<b>1297.41</b>
6	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	Current Tax	160.79	49.83	129.78	245.00
	Deferred Tax				-140.25
7	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations</b>	<b>642.64</b>	<b>199.24</b>	<b>518.89</b>	<b>1192.66</b>
8	Profit (Loss) from Discontinued Operations before Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	<b>Net Profit (Loss) from Discontinued Operation after Tax</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
11	<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period</b>	<b>642.64</b>	<b>199.24</b>	<b>518.89</b>	<b>1192.66</b>
12	<b>Non-controlling Interest</b>				
13	Share of Profit of associates				
14	<b>Profit (Loss) after Non-controlling interest and share of profit of associates</b>	<b>642.64</b>	<b>199.24</b>	<b>518.89</b>	<b>1192.66</b>
15	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>642.64</b>	<b>199.24</b>	<b>518.89</b>	<b>1192.66</b>
17	<b>Details of Equity Share Capital</b>				
	Paid up Equity Share Capital	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00
	Face Value of Equity Share Capital (Rs.)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
18	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve				11073.68
19	<b>Earnings per share before &amp; After extraordinary items</b>				
	a) Basic	9.52	1.95	7.69	17.67
	b) Diluted	9.52	1.95	7.69	17.67

**Notes:**

- The above results after their review by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th Jun, 2018.
- In accordance with the requirement of regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 with the stock Exchanges, the financial result of the Year ended 30th June 2018 have been Audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The Operations of the Company relates to only one Segment namely, yarn manufacturing.

(BY ORDER OF THE BOARD)

For Amarjothi Spinning Mills Ltd.,

R. JAICHANDER

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Tirupur

Date : 30.07.2018

01-8-2018

**மக்கள் குரல்**



**அமர்ஜோதி ஸ்பின்னிங் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட்**

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 157, குமரன் ரோடு, திருப்பூர் 641 601.

CIN L17111TZ1987PLC002090

**30/06/2018ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டுக்கான தனிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை**

ரூ.லட்சத்தில்

	30.06.2018ல்	31.3.2018ல்	30.06.2017ல்	31.3.2016ல்
	முடிந்த 3 மாதம்	முடிந்த 3 மாதம்	முடிந்த 3 மாதம் ஆண்டு இடே 3 மாதம்	முடிந்த 3 மாதம் ஆண்டு
	தனிக்கையாற்றல்	தனிக்கையாற்றல்	தனிக்கையாற்றல்	தனிக்கையாற்றல்
1. (அ) செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து வருவாய்	8801.20	4883.44	9456.48	16045.15
(ஆ) இதர வருமானம்	456.82	514.26	42.24	400.28
மொத்த வருமானம்	6517.11	5397.70	9498.72	19545.44
2. செலவுகள்				
அ) நடைபெட்ட பொருள்களின் விலை	2614.41	2449.63	2350.16	3010.46
ஆ) வர்த்தத்தில் பங்குகளை வாங்குதல்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
இ) சர்க்களில் மாற்றம்				
யித்யாசம் மீது பெறப்பட்ட கட்ட தீர்வை	416.98	189.66	16.92	- 200.07
ஊழியர் நல செலவுகள்	340.61	356.93	296.81	1382.22
இ) நிதி செலவுகள்	385.96	320.67	263.95	1164.82
எ) மீதமானம் மற்றும் கடனளிப்புச் செலவீனம்	385.99	392.11	332.92	1326.71
ஆ) மற்ற செலவுகள்	1370.59	1321.41	1549.97	5362.09
மொத்த செலவுகள்	5513.74	4948.63	4850.15	19046.03
3. வரி மற்றும் விலக்கு அலீட்டிற்கான முன் வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்)	809.37	249.07	648.67	1297.41
4. விலக்கு அலீட்டிற்கள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. வரிக்கு முன் வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்)	809.37	249.07	648.67	1297.41
6. வரி செலவுகள்				
நடப்பு வரி	180.78	49.89	129.78	345.00
முத்தி வைக்கப்பட்ட வரி				- 140.25
7. தொடரும் செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து காலதீர்வை தீர் வரம்பு/நஷ்டம்	642.64	199.24	518.89	1192.66
8. வரிக்கு முன் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளின் வரி செலவு	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10. வரிக்கு முன் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து தீர் வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11. காலதீர்வை வரம்பு/நஷ்டம்	642.64	199.24	518.89	1192.66
12. வட்டி கட்டுப்படுத்தாதது				
13. ஆசோசியேட்டுகளின் வரத்தில் பங்கு				
14. வட்டி கட்டுப்படுத்தாதது மற்றும் ஆசோசியேட்டுகளின் வரத்தில் பங்கு மீள் வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்)	642.64	199.24	518.89	1192.66
15. இதர விரிவான வருமானம்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16. காலதீர்வை மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	642.64	199.24	518.89	1192.66
17. சம்பங்கு மூலதன விவரங்கள்				
செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம்	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00
நகலிடி பங்கு மூலதனத்தில் முகவரிப்பு (ரூ.)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
18. மறுமதிப்பீட்டு சீர்தரவுத் தீர்வைகள் சீர்தரவு				11075.69
19. ஆசாதரண அலீட்டிற்கான முன் மற்றும் பின் ஒரு சம்பங்கு சம்பந்தமில்ல				
அ) அடிப்படை	8.52	2.95	7.89	17.67
ஆ) ஸ்டாண்டர்ட்	8.52	2.95	7.89	17.67

**குறிப்புகள்**

1. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தனிக்கை குழுவால் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்ட பிறகு 30, ஜூன் 2018 அன்று நடைபெற்ற இயக்குனர்கள் மூல கூட்டத்தில் பரிசீலனை செய்து கொண்டுவரப்பட்டது.
2. லா.38 க்கீழ்க்கண்ட கூடிய செலவு (EOP) கட்டுப்பாடுகள் 2016, கட்டுப்பாடு 53ஊபடி, 00 ஜூன், 2017ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டிற்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் கட்டுப்பாட்டின் கீழ் தனிக்கையாற்றலால் கட்டுப்பாட்டின் கீழ் தனிக்கையாற்ற தனிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது.
3. கட்டுப்பாட்டின் செயல்பாடுகள் ஒரு பகுதியாக தூய் உற்பத்தியில் மட்டுமே சமூகப்படுகிறது.

(குழுவின் ஆணையர், ஆர். வெங்கடேசன்)  
இயைக்கையாற்ற இயக்குனர்

இடம்: திருப்பூர்  
தேதி: 30.07.2018